SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19355/2023

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 159529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 159530/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19356-19361/2023 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 19990/2023 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 23860/2023 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 23861-23866/2023 (XVI)

Date: 31-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. N. N. Bain, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Mr. N. N. Bain, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C)No.19355/2023

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Ld.Counsel to file vakalatnama who have appeared before the Hon'ble Court and accepted notice on behalf of respondent no.43.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.19.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents. However, Ms. Astha Sharma, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 15.03.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.19356-19361/2023

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 to 4, 7, 47, 81, 134, 141, 142, 144, 154, 172 and 174 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.86, 116 to 118, 129 and 153.

Other respondents have been duly served.

List again on 15.03.2024.

SLP(C) No. 19990/2023

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2, 3, 4 and 7 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 15.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.23860 of 2023

Respondent nos.5 and 6 has already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

As requested, three weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.7.

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent no.21.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Hence, process the application for deletion for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SLP(C) Nos.23861-23862 of 2023

Respondent nos.5 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent nos.10, 30, 57, 65, 74, 90, 104, 105, 113, 159 and 171.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent no.7. However, Ms. Ananya Arora, Ld. Advocate seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.4 and 7. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Process the application for deletion for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar