SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19355/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2022 in WPA No. 29607/2014 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 203412/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION and IA No. 159529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 133799/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 159530/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 293463/2024 FILING 0.T. and IΑ No. 133798/2024 **EXEMPTION** FROM No. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IΑ 122707/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and ΙA No. 54076/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 293462/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47430/2024 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 19356-19361/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 201000/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No. 172120/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 172122/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19990/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 172098/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 172101/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 64703/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 59393/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 54058/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23860/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 208888/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 208890/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23861-23866/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 213542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 213543/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Soham Datta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Narang, AOR

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Nripendranath Bain, Adv.

Ms. Rishika Rishabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Somesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Tanish Arora, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ashmita Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

- 1) In SLP (C)No.19355/2023 and SLP (C)Nos. 19356-61/2023, service of notice is not complete on some of the respondents with regard to whom application for deletion has been filed. We allow those applications for deletion and the names of those respondents are deleted at the risk and cost of the petitioner. Amended cause title be filed.
- 2) List the matter on non-miscellaneous day.
- 3) Brief note of submissions may be filed in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(NSH)